
Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

101  SZETO MEI YIN CELBC v CATHY CHAN SBIA CCC

102 VINCY JUNG YDT v Bye CCC

103 CENYS FUNG CdeR v ALKEY SHUM KCC CCC

104 FLORENCE LEE TKOBC v Bye CCC

105 EMILY CHAN YDT v CHRISTY CHAN TPLBC CCC

106 JANICE CHUNG TKOBC v Bye CCC

107 AMY CHAN CHUI CHUI CLBC v KOKO TSIM CLP CCC

108 COBY WU KCC v Bye CCC

109 EVA LEUNG STSA v ELSEDA SHUM ILBC CCC

110 ELISA CHEUNG KCC v Bye CCC

111 CHERYL CHAN STSA v VIVIAN WAN KFLBC CCC

112 KING SUM ABC v Bye CCC

113 CARRIE MOK STSA v JO WONG CELBC CCC

114 EUNICE NG HKCC v Bye CCC

115 CHAN MEI-YUK VLBC v IVY CHU CELBC CCC

116 SARA HO ABC v Bye CCC

117 JESSIE SO TVLBC v CHENG MAI YUNG ILBC CCC

118 PAULINE LEUNG CLP v Bye CCC

119 SUMMER CHOW STSA v CANDY NG CdeR CCC

120 MANDY WONG BFC v Bye CCC

Round 1

Umpire: Claudius Lam, Herbert Tse, Annie Yeung (CCC), Erica Wong, Rita Shek, Marco Lee, Pauline Lo (HKFC), Fletcher Kwok, Kenny Lau 
(CdeR), B.L. Cheung, Victor Chow (KCC), Patrick Ho (KT)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 1

Umpire: Claudius Lam, Herbert Tse, Annie Yeung (CCC), Erica Wong, Rita Shek, Marco Lee, Pauline Lo (HKFC), Fletcher Kwok, Kenny Lau 
(CdeR), B.L. Cheung, Victor Chow (KCC), Patrick Ho (KT)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

121 LEE WONG CdeR v ELLA ZHOU TKOBC CCC

122 QUEENIE LAI SL SBSC v Bye CCC

123 PUN WING CHING HKFC v AMY CHAN TKOBC CCC

124 VIVIAN MAK SBSC v Bye CCC

125 CANDY CHOI CdeR v GRACE LEE SBSC CCC

126 ADA LAM ILBC v Bye CCC

127 PHOEBE HO HKFC v TAMMY THAM KCC CCC

128 SHANNA LO FC v Bye CCC

129 KELLY CHAN FC v GLORIA HA HKFC CCC

130 CERLYN WONG TKOBC v Bye CCC

131 TRACY LEUNG ILBC v Bye CCC

132 MIRANDA LEUNG TKOBC v Bye CCC



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 1

Umpire: Claudius Lam, Herbert Tse, Annie Yeung (CCC), Erica Wong, Rita Shek, Marco Lee, Pauline Lo (HKFC), Fletcher Kwok, Kenny Lau 
(CdeR), B.L. Cheung, Victor Chow (KCC), Patrick Ho (KT)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

133 KAREN LI VLBC v SERENA SZETO FC HKFC

134 LEUNG KWAI LING CCC v Bye HKFC

135 PEGGY TANG SBSC v Bye HKFC

136 ANNA CHAN SBSC v Bye HKFC

137 ANISSA WAN CCC v CARRIE TAM ILBC HKFC

138 DANNA CHIU KFLBC v Bye HKFC

139 SUKY LEE AWASG v Bye HKFC

140 CYNTHIA CHAN CCC v Bye HKFC

141 CONNIE WONG CLBC v MOODY SHUM VLBC HKFC

142 JOEY WONG CLP v Bye HKFC

143 JENNY LEUNG CLP v Bye HKFC

144 KAREN CHEUNG VLBC v Bye HKFC

145 JOE LIU ABC v WINNY CHAI ELBC HKFC

146 MAGGIE YEUNG TKOBC v Bye HKFC

147 CORRINE CHAN YDT v Bye HKFC

148 JOANNE LEUNG FC v Bye HKFC



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 1

Umpire: Claudius Lam, Herbert Tse, Annie Yeung (CCC), Erica Wong, Rita Shek, Marco Lee, Pauline Lo (HKFC), Fletcher Kwok, Kenny Lau 
(CdeR), B.L. Cheung, Victor Chow (KCC), Patrick Ho (KT)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

149 KRISTIN SALVADOR KCC v JACKY CHUNG CLBC HKFC

150 SHERON CHAN AWASG v Bye HKFC

151 ANGIE HUI ILBC v Bye HKFC

152 MAY CHAN KFLBC v Bye HKFC

153 MICHELLE CHUNG WISC v KIT WONG MAN KIT ILBC HKFC

154 SANDRA HO CdeR v Bye HKFC

155 KATTIE CHAN HKCC v Bye HKFC

156 VENCY CHAN CELBC v Bye HKFC

157 HUNG SUK HA ELBC v TRACY KWAN GBLBC CdeR

158 ANNY YU SBSC v Bye CdeR

159 PAULINE LO TVLBC v LOUISA TSO ILBC CdeR

160 BRENDA IP GBLBC v Bye CdeR

161 SUKI SIT HKPBC v SHIRLEY MA HKFC CdeR

162 AUDREY LAI YDT v Bye CdeR

163 HELEN CHEUNG TKOBC v Bye CdeR

164 PHEOBY CHIU YLLBC v Bye CdeR



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 1

Umpire: Claudius Lam, Herbert Tse, Annie Yeung (CCC), Erica Wong, Rita Shek, Marco Lee, Pauline Lo (HKFC), Fletcher Kwok, Kenny Lau 
(CdeR), B.L. Cheung, Victor Chow (KCC), Patrick Ho (KT)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

165 VICKY CHUNG SBSC v IRIS HO CCC CdeR

166 SHADOW LAW HKFC v Bye CdeR

167 DORIS LEUNG ULBSC v JENNY MIU TKOBC CdeR

168 IRIS LAM WISC v Bye CdeR

169 SONIA LEE VLBC v QUEENIE LAI CCC CdeR

170 SUE LEUNG TVLBC v Bye CdeR

171 CHARLENE KWONG CCC v Bye CdeR

172 GAIL YIU VLBC v Bye CdeR

173 CELINA LEUNG HKFC v RICKI LI HKCC KCC

174 LAM YUEN LING ELBC v Bye KCC

175 LYCHEE LAI SBSC v Bye KCC

176 KATHERINE LO CCC v Bye KCC



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 1

Umpire: Claudius Lam, Herbert Tse, Annie Yeung (CCC), Erica Wong, Rita Shek, Marco Lee, Pauline Lo (HKFC), Fletcher Kwok, Kenny Lau 
(CdeR), B.L. Cheung, Victor Chow (KCC), Patrick Ho (KT)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

177 BECKY TSE YLLBC v SINDY LEE KBGC KCC

178 CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC v Bye KCC

179 SHARON CHOY HKPBC v Bye KCC

180 GRACE CHENG ILBC v Bye KCC

181 PHYLLIS WONG HKFC v KAREN YIP CdeR KCC

182 ELLY FUNG FC v Bye KCC

183 BELLA CHAN CdeR v Bye KCC

184 CANDY TSE ILBC v Bye KCC

185 AGNES LO CCC v CINDY NG ILBC KCC

186 JENNIFER WAN CCC v Bye KCC

187 SHARON SHAO CCC v Bye KCC

188 HELEN CHENG ELBC v Bye KCC

189 WINNIFER MAK SBSC v KATRINA WONG YLLBC KCC

190 IRENE WY CHAN TKOBC v Bye KCC

191 PENCY HUNG SBIA v Bye KCC

192 FANNY WONG TKOBC v Bye KCC

193 TRIX CHAN SBSC v ANNA YIU STSA KCC

194 KATIE TIM WISC v Bye KCC

195 BETSY LUN SBSC v Bye KCC

196 SUSANNA LO CCC v Bye KCC



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 1

Umpire: Claudius Lam, Herbert Tse, Annie Yeung (CCC), Erica Wong, Rita Shek, Marco Lee, Pauline Lo (HKFC), Fletcher Kwok, Kenny Lau 
(CdeR), B.L. Cheung, Victor Chow (KCC), Patrick Ho (KT)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

197 ANITA SUNG TKOBC v MILLICENT LAI SBSC KCC

198 FRANCES CHAW ELBC v Bye KCC

199 MAY YUEN HBC v Bye KCC

1100 CANDY AU YLLBC v Bye KCC

1101 ANGEL MAN SBIA v YU YEE SIN HKFC KCC

1102 CHIARA LEUNG HKFC v Bye KCC

1103 AMANDA CHIU HKPBC v Bye KCC

1104 ANGEL KWAN TKOBC v Bye KCC

1105 POLLY MAK YLLBC withdraw v DAISY LEE ULBSC KT

1106 JERRIE KO VLBC v Bye KT

1107 KATE CHEUNG YLLBC v Bye KT

1108 CAMILLA LEUNG HKFC v Bye KT

1109 CANCAN CHOW VLBC v ADA LAI HKFC KT

1110 IVY TSE TKOBC v Bye KT

1111 SANDY LAU KFLBC v Bye KT

1112 EVA YU HKFC v Bye KT



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 1

Umpire: Claudius Lam, Herbert Tse, Annie Yeung (CCC), Erica Wong, Rita Shek, Marco Lee, Pauline Lo (HKFC), Fletcher Kwok, Kenny Lau 
(CdeR), B.L. Cheung, Victor Chow (KCC), Patrick Ho (KT)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

1113 JANET CHUNG TMSA v SULTANA NG IRC KT

1114 WONG CHING YI KCC v Bye KT

1115 SYLVIA HO F Y ULBSC v Bye KT

1116 QUEENIE SHUM FC v Bye KT

1117 LUBY LAI HKCC v CLARA LAU HBC KT

1118 CHRISTINA CHUNG ILBC v Bye KT

1119 SANDY YUET KBGC v Bye KT

1120 ALIANA HO CCC v Bye KT

1121 PAULINE WONG SBIA v MIAN KWOK HKPBC KT

1122 ABBIE CHAN YDT v Bye KT

1123 VICKY HO SBSC v Bye KT

1124 KAKI CHAN USRC v Bye KT

1125 SANDY LAM IRC v DENISE WU HKSAP KT

1126 ALLYSON KO HKFC v Bye KT

1127 REBEKAH LEUNG TVLBC v Bye KT

1128 JENNY YAU FC v Bye KT



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Club Venue

201 W / O 101 v W / O 102 CCC

202 W / O 103 v W / O 104 CCC

203 W / O 105 v W / O 106 CCC

204 W / O 107 v W / O 108 CCC

205 W / O 109 v W / O 110 CCC

206 W / O 111 v W / O 112 CCC

207 W / O 113 v W / O 114 CCC

208 W / O 115 v W / O 116 CCC

209 W / O 117 v W / O 118 CCC

210 W / O 119 v W / O 120 CCC

211 W / O 121 v W / O 122 CCC

212 W / O 123 v W / O 124 CCC

213 W / O 125 v W / O 126 CCC

214 W / O 127 v W / O 128 CCC

215 W / O 129 v W / O 130 CCC

216 W / O 131 v W / O 132 CCC

Round 2

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Club Venue

Round 2

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

217 W / O 133 v W / O 134 HKFC

218 W / O 135 v W / O 136 HKFC

219 W / O 137 v W / O 138 HKFC

220 W / O 139 v W / O 140 HKFC

221 W / O 141 v W / O 142 HKFC

222 W / O 143 v W / O 144 HKFC

223 W / O 145 v W / O 146 HKFC

224 W / O 147 v W / O 148 HKFC

225 W / O 149 v W / O 150 HKFC

226 W / O 151 v W / O 152 HKFC

227 W / O 153 v W / O 154 HKFC

228 W / O 155 v W / O 156 HKFC



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Club Venue

Round 2

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

229 W / O 157 v W / O 158 CdeR

230 W / O 159 v W / O 160 CdeR

231 W / O 161 v W / O 162 CdeR

232 W / O 163 v W / O 164 CdeR

233 W / O 165 v W / O 166 CdeR

234 W / O 167 v W / O 168 CdeR

235 W / O 169 v W / O 170 CdeR

236 W / O 171 v W / O 172 CdeR



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Club Venue

Round 2

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

237 W / O 173 v W / O 174 KCC

238 W / O 175 v W / O 176 KCC

239 W / O 177 v W / O 178 KCC

240 W / O 179 v W / O 180 KCC

241 W / O 181 v W / O 182 KCC

242 W / O 183 v W / O 184 KCC

243 W / O 185 v W / O 186 KCC

244 W / O 187 v W / O 188 KCC

245 W / O 189 v W / O 190 KCC

246 W / O 191 v W / O 192 KCC

247 W / O 193 v W / O 194 KCC

248 W / O 195 v W / O 196 KCC

249 W / O 197 v W / O 198 KCC

250 W / O 199 v W / O 1100 KCC

251 W / O 1101 v W / O 1102 KCC

252 W / O 1103 v W / O 1104 KCC



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Club Venue

Round 2

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

253 W / O 1105 v W / O 1106 KT

254 W / O 1107 v W / O 1108 KT

255 W / O 1109 v W / O 1110 KT

256 W / O 1111 v W / O 1112 KT

257 W / O 1113 v W / O 1114 KT

258 W / O 1115 v W / O 1116 KT

259 W / O 1117 v W / O 1118 KT

260 W / O 1119 v W / O 1120 KT

261 W / O 1121 v W / O 1122 KT

262 W / O 1123 v W / O 1124 KT

263 W / O 1125 v W / O 1126 KT

264 W / O 1127 v W / O 1128 KT



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

301 W / O 201 v W / O 202 CCC

302 W / O 203 v W / O 204 CCC

303 W / O 205 v W / O 206 CCC

304 W / O 207 v W / O 208 CCC

305 W / O 209 v W / O 210 CCC

306 W / O 211 v W / O 212 CCC

307 W / O 213 v W / O 214 CCC

308 W / O 215 v W / O 216 CCC

Round 3

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 3

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

309 W / O 217 v W / O 218 HKFC

310 W / O 219 v W / O 220 HKFC

311 W / O 221 v W / O 222 HKFC

312 W / O 223 v W / O 224 HKFC

313 W / O 225 v W / O 226 HKFC

314 W / O 227 v W / O 228 HKFC

315 W / O 229 v W / O 230 CdeR

316 W / O 231 v W / O 232 CdeR

317 W / O 233 v W / O 234 CdeR

318 W / O 235 v W / O 236 CdeR



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Round 3

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)

319 W / O 237 v W / O 238 KCC

320 W / O 239 v W / O 240 KCC

321 W / O 241 v W / O 242 KCC

322 W / O 243 v W / O 244 KCC

323 W / O 245 v W / O 246 KCC

324 W / O 247 v W / O 248 KCC

325 W / O 249 v W / O 250 KCC

326 W / O 251 v W / O 252 KCC

327 W / O 253 v W / O 254 KT

328 W / O 255 v W / O 256 KT

329 W / O 257 v W / O 258 KT

330 W / O 259 v W / O 260 KT

331 W / O 261 v W / O 262 KT

332 W / O 263 v W / O 264 KT



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

401 W / O 301 v W / O 302 CCC

402 W / O 303 v W / O 304 CCC

403 W / O 305 v W / O 306 CCC

404 W / O 307 v W / O 308 CCC

405 W / O 309 v W / O 310 HKFC

406 W / O 311 v W / O 312 HKFC

407 W / O 313 v W / O 314 HKFC

408 W / O 315 v W / O 316 CdeR

409 W / O 317 v W / O 318 CdeR

410 W / O 319 v W / O 320 KCC

411 W / O 321 v W / O 322 KCC

412 W / O 323 v W / O 324 KCC

413 W / O 325 v W / O 326 KCC

414 W / O 327 v W / O 328 KT

415 W / O 329 v W / O 330 KT

416 W / O 331 v W / O 332 KT

Round 4

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

501 W /O 401 v W /O 402 CCC

502 W /O 403 v W /O 404 CCC

503 W /O 405 v W /O 406 HKFC

504 W /O 407 v W /O 408 HKFC

505 W /O 409 v W /O 410 HKFC

506 W /O 411 v W /O 412 KCC

507 W /O 413 v W /O 414 HKFC

508 W /O 415 v W /O 416 KT

Round 5

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)



Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

QF 1 W / O 501 v W / O 502 HKFC

QF 2 W / O 503 v W / O 504 HKFC

QF 3 W / O 505 v W / O 506 HKFC

QF 4 W / O 507 v W / O 508 HKFC

Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

SF 1 W / O QF 1 v W / O QF 2 HKFC

SF 2 W / O QF 3 v W / O QF 4 HKFC

Ref Player Club Score Score Player Club Venue

Final W / O SF 1 v W / O SF 2 HKFC

Quarter Finals

Semi Finals

Final

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's Knock-out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Date : 18 January, 2026 (Sun)



CLUB REF PLAYER
ABC 1 SARA HO
ABC 2 KING SUM
ABC 3 JOE LIU

AWASG 1 SUKY LEE
AWASG 2 SHERON CHAN

BFC 1 MANDY WONG
CCC 1 SUSANNA LO
CCC 2 CYNTHIA CHAN
CCC 3 ANISSA WAN
CCC 4 QUEENIE LAI
CCC 5 CHARLENE KWONG
CCC 6 IRIS HO
CCC 7 SHARON SHAO
CCC 8 LEUNG KWAI LING
CCC 9 ALIANA HO
CCC 10 JENNIFER WAN
CCC 11 AGNES LO
CCC 12 KATHERINE LO
CdeR 1 KAREN YIP
CdeR 2 BELLA CHAN
CdeR 3 LEE WONG
CdeR 4 CENYS FUNG
CdeR 5 SANDRA HO
CdeR 6 CANDY CHOI
CdeR 7 CANDY NG

CELBC 1  SZETO MEI YIN
CELBC 2 JO WONG 
CELBC 3 VENCY CHAN
CELBC 4 IVY CHU
CLBC 1 JACKY CHUNG
CLBC 2 AMY CHAN CHUI CHUI
CLBC 3 CONNIE WONG
CLP 1 KOKO TSIM
CLP 2 PAULINE LEUNG
CLP 3 JENNY LEUNG
CLP 4 JOEY WONG

ELBC 1 WINNY CHAI
ELBC 2 HELEN CHENG
ELBC 3 FRANCES CHAW
ELBC 4 LAM YUEN LING
ELBC 5 HUNG SUK HA

FC 1 QUEENIE SHUM
FC 2 SERENA SZETO
FC 3 KELLY CHAN
FC 4 ELLY FUNG
FC 5 JOANNE LEUNG
FC 6 SHANNA LO
FC 7 JENNY YAU

GBLBC 1 TRACY KWAN
GBLBC 2 BRENDA IP

HBC 1 MAY YUEN
HBC 2 CLARA LAU

HKCC 1 KATTIE CHAN
HKCC 2 RICKI LI
HKCC 3 LUBY LAI
HKCC 4 EUNICE NG
HKFC 1 PHOEBE HO
HKFC 2 GLORIA HA
HKFC 3 CAMILLA LEUNG

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA

Women's Knock out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Players List
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CLUB REF PLAYER

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA

Women's Knock out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Players List

HKFC 4 CHRISTINA YEUNG
HKFC 5 CELINA LEUNG
HKFC 6 EVA YU
HKFC 7 YU YEE SIN
HKFC 8 SHADOW LAW
HKFC 9 PHYLLIS WONG
HKFC 10 PUN WING CHING
HKFC 11 ALLYSON KO
HKFC 12 ADA LAI
HKFC 13 SHIRLEY MA
HKFC 14 CHIARA LEUNG

HKPBC 1 SUKI SIT
HKPBC 2 AMANDA CHIU
HKPBC 3 SHARON CHOY
HKPBC 4 MIAN KWOK
HKSAP 1 DENISE WU

ILBC 1 CARRIE TAM
ILBC 2 ANGIE HUI
ILBC 3 GRACE CHENG
ILBC 4 CINDY NG
ILBC 5 LOUISA TSO
ILBC 6 TRACY LEUNG
ILBC 7 CHRISTINA CHUNG
ILBC 8 ADA LAM
ILBC 9 ELSEDA SHUM
ILBC 10 KIT WONG MAN KIT
ILBC 11 CANDY TSE
ILBC 12 CHENG MAI YUNG
IRC 1 SANDY LAM
IRC 2 SULTANA NG

KBGC 1 SINDY LEE
KBGC 2 SANDY YUET
KCC 1 ELISA CHEUNG 
KCC 2 COBY WU
KCC 3 ALKEY SHUM
KCC 4 WONG CHING YI
KCC 5 KRISTIN SALVADOR
KCC 6 TAMMY THAM

KFLBC 1 DANNA CHIU
KFLBC 2 MAY CHAN
KFLBC 3 SANDY LAU
KFLBC 4 VIVIAN WAN
SBIA 1 ANGEL MAN
SBIA 2 PENCY HUNG
SBIA 3 CATHY CHAN
SBIA 4 PAULINE WONG
SBSC 1 VICKY HO
SBSC 2 PEGGY TANG
SBSC 3 ANNA CHAN
SBSC 4 QUEENIE LAI SL
SBSC 5 VICKY CHUNG
SBSC 6 LYCHEE LAI
SBSC 7 VIVIAN MAK
SBSC 8 BETSY LUN
SBSC 9 ANNY YU
SBSC 10 GRACE LEE
SBSC 11 MILLICENT LAI
SBSC 12 TRIX CHAN 
SBSC 13 WINNIFER MAK
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CLUB REF PLAYER

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA

Women's Knock out Singles Competition 2025-2026

Players List

STSA 1 CHERYL CHAN
STSA 2 EVA LEUNG
STSA 3 CARRIE MOK
STSA 4 SUMMER CHOW
STSA 5 ANNA YIU 

TKOBC 1 ELLA ZHOU
TKOBC 2 ANGEL KWAN
TKOBC 3 AMY CHAN
TKOBC 4 MAGGIE YEUNG
TKOBC 5 IVY TSE
TKOBC 6 FANNY WONG
TKOBC 7 IRENE WY CHAN
TKOBC 8 CERLYN WONG
TKOBC 9 JENNY MIU
TKOBC 10 ANITA SUNG
TKOBC 11 HELEN CHEUNG
TKOBC 12 JANICE CHUNG
TKOBC 13 MIRANDA LEUNG
TKOBC 14 FLORENCE LEE
TMSA 1 JANET CHUNG
TPLBC 1 CHRISTY CHAN
TVLBC 1 PAULINE LO
TVLBC 2 JESSIE SO
TVLBC 3 SUE LEUNG
TVLBC 4 REBEKAH LEUNG
ULBSC 1 DORIS LEUNG
ULBSC 2 SYLVIA HO F Y
ULBSC 3 DAISY LEE
USRC 1 KAKI CHAN 
VLBC 1 KAREN LI
VLBC 2 GAIL YIU
VLBC 3 KAREN CHEUNG
VLBC 4 SONIA LEE
VLBC 5 CHAN MEI-YUK
VLBC 6 CANCAN CHOW
VLBC 7 MOODY SHUM
VLBC 8 JERRIE KO
WISC 1 MICHELLE CHUNG
WISC 2 IRIS LAM
WISC 3 KATIE TIM
YDT 1 ABBIE CHAN
YDT 2 AUDREY LAI
YDT 3 CORRINE CHAN
YDT 4 EMILY CHAN
YDT 5 VINCY JUNG

YLLBC 1 BECKY TSE
YLLBC 2 KATE CHEUNG
YLLBC 3 CANDY AU
YLLBC 4 KATRINA WONG
YLLBC 5 POLLY MAK
YLLBC 6 PHEOBY CHIU

169
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